
RACE 1 9:44 PM | GBP6,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1000m

1 HOWZAK

3 SHALAA ASKER

2 PAPA DON'T PREACH (IRE)

4 WEDGEWOOD

RACE 2 10:14 PM | GBP6,000 | SOUTHWELL | 2836m

6 HIMSELF (IRE)

1 MOAB (IRE)

2 SKYCUTTER (FR)

3 FLEUR DE MER (IRE)

RACE 3 10:44 PM | GBP9,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1621m

3 DREAM ILLUSION

4 IMOLA (IRE)

1 MERCURIUS POWER (IRE)

2 LIBERTY BIRD

RACE 4 11:14 PM | GBP8,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1621m

1 SI GRASS (IRE)

3 NAANA'S CRYSTAL

5 SILKY LASS

7 COUL BRITANNIA (IRE)

Close behind, led 200m out, ridden late, held on to win 1200m Handicap, beating Asadjumeirah

by a head.

Stayed close to leaders, took the lead near final 100m, won easily by 0.75 length at

Wolverhampton 1000m Handicap.

Held back in touch, pushed over 200m out, finished fifth, 4 lengths behind Sam's Hope in

1000m Handicap in Jan.

Tracked leader, led over 200m out, headed inside final 200m, finished 6th, 2.25 lengths behind

Manhattan Chute at Lingfield 1000m Handicap in Jan.

Held up rear mid-division, improved at 400m, led in final 200m, idled, won Southwell 1600m

Handicap by 0.5 length.

Tracked leaders, weakened 600m out, lost place near finish, last by 12 lengths at Southwell

3200m Handicap in Oct.

Held up at rear, strong finish over 200m, finished third, 1.25 lengths behind Word Of Mouth at

Wolverhampton 1800m Handicap 0-70.

Midfield, pushed 400m out, stayed final 200m, finished 3rd, 1.5 lengths behind Prince Quattro

over 1400m handicap in Jan.

Midfield, waited for space entering last 200m, took lead near finish, won 1600m Handicap at

Newcastle by neck.

Held in midfield, ridden and gained over 200m out, kept pace to finish 4th, 3.5 lengths behind

Marry The Night at Southwell 1600m Handicap in Jan.

Midfield, pushed 400m out, moved second at 200m, led final 200m, finished 3rd, 0.75 lengths

behind winner at Newcastle 1600m Handicap in Jan.

Slow start, stayed rear, never challenged, finished 10th, 7 lengths behind Giorgio M over

1400m Handicap at Lingfield in Dec.

Raced wide, gained room 400m out, led 200m out, won easily at Southwell 1600m Novice

Stakes by 1.25 lengths.

Prominent, shaken up 400m out, second at 200m, finished 1.5 lengths behind winner at

Kempton 1600m.

Prominent led 400m out, soon headed, kept pace, finished 3rd, 1.25 lengths behind Lady Dora

Mae over 1600m at Southwell in Jan.

Midfield, pushed at 400m, improved at 200m, finished fifth, 2.5 lengths behind Seeing Stars

over 1400m at Kempton in Jan.
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